

Photo Brownie Description:

A super gooey sharing-size slab of chocolate brownie topped with real Belgian chocolate, your choice of sprinkles and finished with an edible printed photo! Perfect for any occasion and personalised with a gift note too! Check out our other products which include pre-made designs for every occasion!

Serves 4-6.

Card Brownie Description:

Why send a card when you can send a brownie? Try our new super gooey sharing-size slabs of chocolate brownie topped with real Belgian chocolate, your choice of sprinkles and finished with an edible design! Perfect for any occasion and personalised with a gift note too! Check out our other designs, one of which even has the option to upload your own photo!

Serves 4-6.

Allergens & Ingredients:

Photo Brownie - Mixed Chocolate Sprinkles

Caster sugar, Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier **SOY** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier **SOY** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Butter (**MILK**, salt), free-range **EGG**, gluten-free flour blend (pea, rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), cocoa powder, mixed chocolate sprinkles (sugar, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed **MILK** powder, emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin, flavour, vanillin), xanthan gum, wafer paper (Potato Starch, Water, Olive Oil, maltodextrin), Edible ink (water, humectant (E422), propylene glycol (E490), preservative (E202), food colours (E122-carmoisine, E133, E102-tartrazine), E124-ponceau, acidity regulator(E330))

For allergens please see above in bold. Made in a bakery that handles NUTS & PEANUTS therefore may contain traces.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Photo Brownie - Rainbow Sprinkles

Caster sugar, Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier **SOY** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier **SOY** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Butter (**MILK**), free-range **EGG**, gluten-free flour blend (pea, rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), cocoa powder, salt, xanthan gum, sprinkles (Sugar, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Colours, (E100 Turmeric, E160c Paprika, E163 Anthocyanins, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax), Spirulina Extract, Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate)), wafer paper (Potato Starch, Water, Olive Oil, maltodextrin), edible ink (Edible ink (water, humectant (E422), propylene glycol (E490), preservative (E202), food colours (E122-carmoisine, E133, E102-tartrazine), E124-ponceau, acidity regulator(E330))

**For allergens please see above in bold. Made in a bakery that handles NUTS & PEANUTS therefore may contain traces.
Suitable for vegetarians.**